FORM PTO-1595 (MODIFIED) (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0653-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings 3333	COMMERCE			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Rudolf Limpaecher	Name: Alex Limpaecher			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 45 Parsonage Lane			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Topsfield State: MA Zip: 01983			
Execution Date: <u>December 30, 1999</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No			
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/329,596	lication, the execution date of the application is : B. Patent No.(s) 6,118,678 (formerly 09/329,596)			
Additional numbers attache	d? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Eric L. Prahl	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP Street Address: 60 State Street	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendancy of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account			
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	8. Deposit account number:			
	08-0219 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE TH				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true $c \cdot pv$			
Eric L. Prahl	Date 29. 2002			
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and document: 3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I Rudolf Limpaecher, ("Assignor") herby assign all my right, title and it ast in and to the following patent and intellectual property: CHARGE TRANSFER APPARATUS AND METHOD THEREFORE, inventor Rudolf Limpaecher, et al. Filed June 10, 1999, patent pending, to Alex Limpaecher. I Alex Limpaecher, ("Assignee") herby accept. A copy of the patent of above described intellectual property, as described above, is attached to this Assignment.

By this Assignment, Assignor delegates to Assignce all of the Assignor's duties and obligation in the above identified property as if Assignee had been the Assignor.

- 1. Time is of the essence in this Assignment.
- This assignment and each of its provisions shall be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the respective heirs, devisees, legatees, executors, administrators, trustees, successors, and assignees of the parties to this Assignment.
- It is assignment shall be amended on in writing signed by the party against whom or against whose successors and assigns enforcement of this change is sought.

Executed a	it Topsfield	on date:	 <u>30</u>	1999
Assignor:	Rudolf Limparche	<u>s</u> (print)		
Assignee:		(p_sint)		

PATENT REEL: 013207 FRAME: 0309